

23.03.2026
Court No. 12
Item No. 05
Sandip

CPAN 1027 of 2022
In
WPA 12387 of 2021

Sri Debabrata Bera
-Versus-

Gopal Karan & Ors.

Mr. Satyendra Agarwal,
Mr. Tarak Nath Sarkar,
Mr. Goutam Malik

.....for the applicant

Mr. Tanmay Basu,
Mr. Sayan Banerjee

....for the Contemnor.

- 1) A prayer is made on behalf of the alleged contemnor no. 2 that the said alleged contemnor is out of station. It is clear that the said contemnor does not care to take the order of this Court passed in the year 2021 seriously. The contempt application has been filed in the year 2022.
- 2) Under such circumstances, there will be a Rule as prayed for against the alleged contemnor no. 2. The Rule is made returnable on April 27, 2026 at 3.30 P.M. The petitioner shall put in special messenger cost with the Department to expedite the service of the Rule on the alleged contemnor.
- 3) List the matter on April 27, 2026.

(Shampa Sarkar, J.)

Rule is drawn on
separate sheet